Appointments
Meeting Agenda

800 Michaelian Office Bldg.

148 Martine Avenue, 8th Floor

. . White Plains, NY 10601
Committee Chair: James Nolan www.westchesterlegislators.com

Wednesday, July 5, 2023 4:00 PM Committee Room

CALL TO ORDER

Please note: Meetings of the Board of Legislators and its committees are held at the
Michaelian Office Building, 148 Martine Avenue, White Plains, New York, 10601, and
remotely via the WebEXx video conferencing system. Legislators may participate in person or
via Webex. Members of the public may attend meetings in person at any of its locations, or
view it online on the Westchester County Legislature’s website:
https://westchestercountyny.legistar.com/ This website also provides links to materials for all
matters to be discussed at a given meeting.

MINUTES APPROVAL

Monday, June 12, 2023 at 4PM

I. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

1. 2023-232 APPT-Hispanic Advisory Board-Acevedo-Buontempo

A RESOLUTION appointing Shirley Acevedo-Buontempo as a member of the Westchester
County Hispanic Advisory Board for the term May 5, 2023 to December 31, 2024.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

2. 2023-234 APPT-Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board-Greenfeld

A RESOLUTION appointing Steven Greenfeld as a member of the Westchester County
Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board, for the term May 5, 2023 to December 31,
2024.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

3. 2023-196 REAPPT-Asian American Advisory Board-Younq

A RESOLUTION reappointing Vincent S. Young as a member of the Westchester County
Asian American Advisory Board for the term March 1, 2023 to December 31, 2024.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

4, 2023-197 REAPPT-Asian American Advisory Board-Wu

A RESOLUTION reappointing Lillian S. Wu as a member of the Westchester County Asian
American Advisory Board for the term March 1, 2023 to December 31, 2024.
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COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

5. 2023-198 REAPPT-Asian American Advisory Board-Star

A RESOLUTION to reappoint Kasama Star as a member of the Westchester County Asian
American Advisory Board for the term March 1, 2023 to December 31, 2024.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

6. 2023-119 REAPPT-CommunityServices Board-Whelan-Megley

A RESOLUTION reappointing Kerry Whelan-Megley, LMSW, as a member of the
Westchester County Community Services Board for the term March 6, 2023 to December 31,
2026.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

7. 2023-118 REAPPT-Community Services Board-Masur

A RESOLUTION reappointing Barbara Masur as a member of the Westchester County
Community Services Board for the term March 6, 2023 to December 31, 2026.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

Il. OTHER BUSINESS

lll. RECEIVE & FILE

1. 2022-342 APPT-Advisory Council on People with Disabilities-Youn

A RESOLUTION appointing Renee J. Youn as an at-large member of the Westchester
County Advisory Council on People with Disabilities for the term May 12, 2022 to December
31, 2023.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

2. 2022-274 APPT-Citizen's Consumer Advisory Council-Crimmins

A RESOLUTION appointing Jane Crimmins as the Area 7 representative member of the
Westchester County Citizen's Consumer Advisory Council for the term January 20, 2022 to
December 31, 2022.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS

3. 2022-57 COMM-Executive Order No. 1 of 2022-Cybersecurity Task Force

Forwarded from the County Executive, Executive Order No. 1-2022, regarding the creation of
a Task Force on Cybersecurity to advise the County Executive and the Board of Legislators
on issues involving cyberattacks.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON APPOINTMENTS
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ADJOURNMENT
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Westdhesietm

George Latimer
County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Hispanic
Advisory Board:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in
accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint
Shirley Acevedo-Buontempo, 15 Benjamin Greene Lane, Mahopac, New York as a
member of the Westchester County Hispanic Advisory Board, for the term May 5, 2023
to December 31, 2024.

Given under my hand
and seal this 5"" day
of May, 2023.

Geor imer
County Executive

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building
148 Martine Avenue Email: CE@westchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (914)995-2900 westehestergov.com



George Latimer
County Executive

May 5, 2023

Ms. Shirley Acevedo-Buontempo
15 Benjamin Greene Lane
Mahopac, NY 10541

Dear Ms. Acevedo-Buontempo,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Hispanic Advisory
Board effective today, Friday, May 5, 2023. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31,
2024.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but
your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either
by appearing at the County Clerk’s office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be
submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called
before the Board to be interviewed. Please contact Martha Lopez at (914) 995-2947 for the date, place,
and time of the board’s upcoming meeting for your participation.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are
responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive
GlLits
cc: Honorable Board of Legislatars

Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building
148 Martine Avenue Email: ce@westchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Talephone: (914)995-2900 westchestergov.com




Shirley Acevedo Buontempo, MPA
Latino U College Access, Inc.
Founder

Shirley Acevedo Buoniempo is the Founder of Latino U College Access (LUCA),
| where she has bullt a successful organization that brings together cultural
relevance, bilingualism, and program siralegy to provide college access and
opportunity lo first-generation Latino youth. Bom in Puerto Rico and a first-gen
§ college graduale herself, she is passionale about advocaling for the needs of
low-income Latino youth and ensuring they can make their college dreams a
| reality. Founded in 2012, under Shidey's leadership, Latina U College Access
] has grown from a pilot program in ane local high school with 2 Latino U Scholars
to a recognized leader in the fisld of collage access and success with annual
revenue of over $1.3MM. Her vision has expanded the organization's services lo
reach over 6,000 Latino parents and students and coached over 300 Latino U
Schalars annually to successfully apply, enroll and graduale from college, Shidey
$ curently serves on Ihe organization's Board of Directars where she Is
inslrumental in supporting sirategic planning inltiatives and future growth.

Shirley has quickly established herself as a thought leader and advocale for Lalino youth addressing
educational inequity and ensuring equal opporiunity and access lor all. She serves on advisory boards of the
Hispanic Federation, National College Attainment Network, and the Options Instilute sharing insight, and
rasources on improving access to higher educalion among underserved communities. She also servas on the
Advisory Board of the YWCA Westchester Center for Racial Equity and Westchester Woman's Agenda Racial
Equity Group.

Shirey was ane of five national winners selecled as a Fellow to receive the 2018 AARP Purpose Prize in
recognition of her efforts 1o bulld and launch a nonprofit organization utilizing her life experience lo “create new
solutions thal make the world a better place for people of all ages.” The organization's programs were also
recognized as an Example of Excelencia by Excelencia in Educalion, a national advocacy and research group
that brings atlention o evidence-based praclices that accelerate Latino student success In higher education.
Shirley has been featured in Time Magazine's American Volces Video Series, Forlune Magazine, Hispanic
Executive Magazine, and the ABC and Univision networks for her work and Isadership in taunching Latino U
Collage Access.

Before founding Lalino U College Access, Shidey had a successful career in Hispanic Marketing and
Adverlising having warked for Gray Advertising, Saatchi and Saalchl and CPC International. Her nanprofit
managemant career Included work al local organizations serving the Lalino community of Westchester County.
She received both a BBA in Marketing and an MPA in Nenprofit Management from Pace University. Shirley was
a 2014 Fellow in the National Hispana Leadership Institute and has received certification from the Harvard
University Kennedy School of Executive Leadership and the Center for Creative Leadership.



COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER
OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )
1, Shelia Aceve do- &"0"4‘“’4’0 do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support
(Prikt or Type Name)

the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will faithfully
discharge the duties of the office of |\ .span,c Advise oY in and for the

(Print or Type Board Name)
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability. E\h/f
Date: 31-9 3{/ 2023 )f-L\ Qo4

) (Signature)

3 e,
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of 3

(Sigraturc)

Seobin T Alles

(Print or Type Name)
Pegm:f LOUNTY L fop k

itle of Official Administering Oath)

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room
916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the
notice of appointment.




Westchedtehm

George Latimer
County Exccutive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Emergency
Medical Services Advisory Board:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in
accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint
Steven Greenfeld, 30 Old Mill Lane, Ardsley, New York as a member of the
Westchester County Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board, for the term May 5,
2023 to December 31, 2024.

Given under my hand
and seal this 5" day
of May, 2023.

ol

Georgé Latimer
County Executive

Office of the County Exceutive

Michaelinn Office Building
118 Martine Avenue Email: CE@westchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (91.1H995-2900 westchestergov.com



Goorge Latimer
County Executive

May 5, 2023

Mr. Steven Greenfield
30 Old Mill Lane
Ardsley, NY 10502

Dear Mr. Greenfield,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Emergency

Medical Services Board effective today, Friday, May 5, 2023. This appointment is for a term to expire
on December 31, 2024.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but
your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either
by appearing at the County Clerk’s office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be
submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called
before the Board to be interviewed. Please contact Joyce Cole of the Department of Emergency Services
at (914) 231-1927 for the date, place, and time of the board’s upcoming meeting for your participation.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Comumission, you are
responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

, Y

George Latimer
Westchester County Executive

GLits
cc: Honorable Board of Legislators
Richard Wishnie, Commissioner, Emergency Services
Joan McDonald, Director of Operations
Office of the County Executive
Michaelian Office Building
148 Martine Avenue Email: ce@westchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telophone: (214)995-2900 westchestergov.com



STEVEN GREENFELD
30 OLD MiLL LANE, ARDSLEY NY 10502

(M) 914-837-6841 E-MAIL STEVEN.GREENFELD@GMAIL.COM

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Accomplished executive with more than 35 years of experience focused on Professional Services and
Program Management. Diverse experience managing Go-To-Market strategic planning; Implementation
Services; Pipeline and Education. Experienced P&L manager with oversight of large portfolios. Proficient
people manager with more 20 years of leadership for large, multi-functional, virtual staffs with above
average staff retention.

Professional Services Delivery enthusiast with experience with Custom Application development and a
strong background with information Governance solutions for public, private and government
organizations incorporating:

¢ Law Enforcement applications

¢ Big Data pipeline development
¢ Content Management strategies
o Search oriented solutions
» Compliance archiving services supporting Title 21 CFR part 11; SEC 17a-4; GDPR
¢ Document and Records Management implementations
» Legal Case Management implementations
* e-Discovery
MICROSOFT NEW YORK 2018 - PRESENT

DELIVERY MANAGER — FEDERAL SOLUTIONS

» Responsible for a Portfolio of Projects and supporting staff

¢ Maintain a staff of 20+ direct reports and 200+ indirect reports
¢ Manage a P&L in excess of $30 million annually
[ ]

Primary Liaison to US Veterans Affairs PMO and responsible for contractual compliance and
customer satisfaction

PRINCIPAL PROJECT MANAGER/PROGRAM LEADER — INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS

» Responsible for organizing a PMO to manage, develop, and deliver a solution roadmap for a
large multi-year contract for a State and Local Government customer (Confidential client)

+ Supervised the daily activities of over 85 people consisting of Project managers, Architects,
Consultants and Business Analysts
Delivered on Application Development and Big Data solutions for mission critical operations

» Migrated program from waterfall methodology to Leading Edge Delivery structure becoming an
early case study for modernizing delivery practices
Provided 24x7 Level 2 support oversight

o Delivered annual revenue in excess of $25 million
Maintained high level of customer satisfaction demonstrated by additional and accelerated work
requests increasing with velocity year over year

¢ Successfully developed and deployed multiple custom applications and data pipelines for use in
law enforcement
Managed the P&L which trended positive for the first time in 11 years
Liaison to multiple vendors for staffing and a prime contractor for funding and additional work
orders

Micro Focus NEW YORK 2010-2018
Formerly Hewlett Packard Enterprise; Hewlett Packard Inc.; Autonomy
MANAGING CONSULTANT/BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MANAGER — BIG DATA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

10



STEVEN GREENFELD Page 2 of 3

Responsible for developing and enabling a Go-To-Market strategy for the Services organization
by incorporating strategic and tactical insights into profitable and repeatable offerings supporting
a $22 million revenue forecast

Focused on solution offerings to increase pipeline, revenue, margin and consultant utilization for
Secured Content Management and Big Data Analytics

Building a complementary channel strategy adding domain expertise and service offerings to the
Information Governance services catalog

Extending offerings including change management, education and adoption programs intended to
create larger deal sizes, stronger product adoption, and improved customer satisfaction
Developing new programs and implementation strategies designed to meet changing IT offerings
moving from on-premise models to SaaS and Managed Services

Leading strategic accounts with P&L responsibility

Leveraging customer success stories into sales enablement strategies

PRACTICE LEADER ~ BIG DATA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Lead implementation and consulting services for numerous governance products utilizing both
Waterfall and Agile methodologies:

Supervised up to 70 staff including Consulting Managers, Project Managers, Technical Architects,
Consultants, Business Analysts and contractors

Managed P&L of $13 million in FY 2016. Supported sales functions including contract negotiation
Achieved services billable and utilization forecast for FY 2013 thru 2016

Collaborated regularly with Product Management, R&D and Sales

CA, INC. FAIR LAWN, NJ 2006 - 2010
VICE PRESIDENT/DIRECTOR, SOLUTION ARCHITECTURE — CA SERVICES

Responsible for the technical delivery, and adherence to CA implementation best practices, for;
o CA Records Manager (*CA RM") for records management and compliance solutions
o CA Message Manager ("CA MM") for e-mail archiving and supervision
o Discovery and Retention Manager ("DRM”") for eDiscovery
Met orders quotas in 3 consecutive quarters creating $1.5 million in backlog in 9 months
Developed services pipeline in excess of $2 million of qualified opportunities in 9 months
Managed a team of Technical Architects and Consultants for product deployments

Created standard service offerings and developed competitive pricing strategies
Served as Services liaison to Product Management and Development
Managed Presales operations in 2006/07 prior to transitioning responsibility to the Sales organization

MDY ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES, INC. FAIR LAWN, NJ 2005-2006
VICE PRESIDENT, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Managed Professional Services to achieve company cash flow, revenue, profitability and client
satisfaction objectives based on sales of services for proprietary software products, system integration
(“SI") projects, and Education. Services included Enterprise Content Management ("ECM") best practices
consulting and technology implementation focused on Document and Records Management , Imaging,
and Business Process Management (“BPM"), and the full spectrum of Sl services including network set-
up, application deployment, e-mail deployment and support.

Achieved cash flow and revenue objectives of $4.8 million in 2005 and $5.2 million in 2006.
Managed cross-functional staff for billable projects and non-billable pre-sales and support.

o Professional Services generated 45% of MDY gross revenue.
o Portfolio of up to 80 simultaneous projects and a $2 million Services backlog with a staff of 25
o Supported more than 200 deployed FileSurf customers in North America.

e Operated in muitiple vertical markets including Commercial, Legal and Government.
Administered pre-sales support for product sales in excess of $2.5 million annually.
Realigned staffing mix with the inclusion of PMP certified Project Managers and ECM trained
engineers increasing customer satisfaction ratings and collections on service invoices.

11



STEVEN GREENFELD Page 3 of 3

HuMmMINGBIRD USA INC. NEW YORK, NJ 1998 — 2005
(FORMERLY COMPINFO, A DIVISION OF PCDOCS, INC.)
SENIOR MANAGER, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SOLUTIONS/ PMO

Project Managed implementations for key accounts. Established a PMO for creation of best practices.
Project P&L responsibility for delivery of consulting services for ECM solutions involving Hummingbird
DM/RM, DOCSOpen; Collaboration, Imaging, Workflow and LawPack.

FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES (FDMS) MELVILLE, NY 1997 - 1998
DIRECTOR, FINANCIAL SYSTEMS

Administered 2 General Ledger, Fixed Assets and Accounts Payable systems managing $1 billion+
dollars weekly for credit card processing and merchant payments. Transitioned D&B Millenium to Oracle
Financials. Migrated merchant settlement and funding system feeds accounting for $50 billion+ annually.

SHOWTIME NETWORKS NEW YORK, NY 1990 - 1997
SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER/ PRODUCT MANAGER

Administered a subscription management system for a 1 million+ customers for the retail and wholesale
satellite television provider.

WARREN, GORHAM & LAMONT NEw YORK, NY 1985-~1990
ASSISTANT MARKETING OPERATIONS MANAGER

Bridged technology and operations to support direct marketing efforts including 500+ direct mail and 100+
inbound and outbound telemarketing campaigns annually.

EDUCATION

FORDHAM UNIVERSITY:
Masters of Business Administration (MBA) — Marketing concentration

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK AT BUFFALO:
Bachelor of Science (BS) in Business Administration — MIS and Marketing concentrations

VOLUNTEER POSITIONS

ARDSLEY-SECOR VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE CORPS (ARDSLEY, NY):

Captain: June 2021 - June 2023

First Lieutenant June 2019 - June 2021
Second Lieutenant: June 2017 — June 2019
Member: October 2014 - present

KINGSDALE VOLUNTEER AMBULANCE CORPS (BRONX NY):
Operations Lieutenant; 1995 ~ 1999

Board-member: 1997 — 1999

Member: 1981 - 1999

NYS EMT-B: 199556

12



COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER
OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK

55..

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

I _STEfen CREgNFELd

do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support
(Print or Type Name)

the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will faithfully
discharge the duties of the office of ZmerGESc] MEDIcAL 5Spcst  in and for the

(Print or Type Board Name)

County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability.

(Signature)

Jh Ma 5 z

worn 1o and subscribed before me thi ay o . o 9
Syorn o und subscribed b this_{@*" day of g %,E%Eg
SE8E5

t A mE S e
= HHE
(Signature) _ ._j 24 g
Hocthem S Kahad) SSE* :
€ O E =

(Print or Type Name) \ Z » =

N()Jr@(g Poblic Sﬁrt of New bf K N

(Title of Official Administering Oath)

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room

916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the
notice of appointment.
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George Latimer
County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Vincent S. Young, as a member of the Westchester County
Asian American Advisory Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in
accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint
Vincent S. Young, 4 Havilands Lane, White Plains, New York as a member of the
Westchester County Asian American Advisory Board, for the term March 1, 2023 to
December 31, 2024.

Given under my hand
and seal this 1 day
of March, 2023.

Georg er
County Executive

Office of the County Executive

Michaelinn Office Building
118 Martine Avenue Email: CE@westchestergov.eom -
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (91:4)915-2000 westehestergov.com

14



George Latimer
County Executive

March 1, 2023

Mr. Vincent S. Young
4 Havilands Lane
White Plains, NY 10605

Dear Mr. Young,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Asian American
Advisory Board, effective today, Wednesday, March 1, 2023. This appointment is for a term to expire on
December 31, 2024.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but
your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either by
appearing at the County Clerk’s office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office,

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be
submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called
before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commiission, you are
responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure,

Very Truly Yours,

Y

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive
GLAs

ec: Honorable Board of Legislators
Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelinn Office Building

148 Martine Avenue Email: ce@westcheatargov.com

White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (814)995-2900 weatchestergov.com
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Asian American Advisory Board - February 1, 2023

Last Name First Name
Anandu,+5:18 MD, F£Nandini
Bailon, Esq. Sharleen A.
Chung Jeanhee

Hsu Marjorie
Imamura David

Kaung William
Kollarnalil Tony

Liu Peter (Peng Liu)
Naeem Dr. Asma
Pahwa Dr. Bhavana A.
Pan Dr. Yung-Yi Diana
Pac Dr. Lincoln
Park “John" Yun Mo
Sato Koji

Shih Howard

Singh Anand

Star Kasama
Thavendran Chen  Anijali

Whang Jin

Wu Lilian

Young Vincent S.

E-mail

nanandu@msn.com
sharleenbailon@gmail.com
mamk.united@gmail.com
hsubuck@gmail.com
david.imamura@gmail.com
ocawestchester@yahoo.com
bobby.tony@gmail.com
peterliu.omandarin@gmail.com

Doctornaeem824@yahoo.com
bpahwa@gmail.com
y.diana.pan@gmail.com
pao@ijhu.edu
Gip4989@gmail.com
satok@orient-usa.com
hhshih@gmail.com
asingh89@outiook.com
kstar@law.pace.edu
anjalitchen@yahoo.com
jinwhang@zoho.com
wu@lilianwu.org
vyoungkc@aol.com

Address

400 E. Main St.

3904 Victoria Dr.

505 Fifth St.

115 Millard Avenue

1 Astor Street, Apt 502
30 Lake St., Apt. 12J
127 Patmore Ave

361 N Central Ave

530 Yonkers Ave

1 Deer Run

8 Prescott Place

140 South Bedford Rd.
62 Somerset Dr.

116 Devoe Road

4 Ivy Ridge Ct.

22 Beaver Hill Road
457 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd
6 Zinsser Way

76 Maywoaod Rd.

260 Douglas Rd.

4 Havilands Lane

City/Village

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
sleepy Hollow NY 10591
Irvington, NY 10533
White Plains, NY 10603
Yonkers, NY 10710
Hartsdale, NY 10530
Yonkers NY 10704

Rye Brook, NY 10573
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Yonkers, NY 10710
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Elmsford, NY 10523
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
New Rochelle, NY 10804
Chappaqua, NY 10514
White Plains, NY 10605
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Phone Number

914 738 2645
914 954 0022
203 907 7256
617 877 7067
914 275 6132
914-714-2712
(914) 312-5833
504-460-1248
914 237 8463
914 4209959
541-231-9520
914-473-1690
914 261 5585
(201) 665-3440
914-241-1535
914 523 6874
(914) 462-9016
202 297 6017
917 239 2499
914-671-6479
917 885 5899

Attended
Excused
Excused
Attended
Attended
Excused
Excused
Excused
Excused
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Absent
Excused
Attended
Excused
Attended
Excused

17



Asian American Advisory Board - March 1, 2023

Last Name

Anandu, MD, FACP

Bailon, Esq.
Chung

Hsu

Kaung
Kollarnalil
Liu

Pahwa

Pan

Pao

Park

Sato

Shih

Singh

Star
Thavendran Chen
Whang

Wu

Young

First Name
Nandini
Sharleen A.
Jeanhee
Marjorie
William

Tony

Peter {Peng Liu)
Dr. Bhavana A.
Dr. Yung-Yi Diana
Dr. Lincoln
"John" Yun Mo
Koji

Howard

Anand

Kasama

Anjali

Jin

Lilian

Vincent S.

E-mail
nanandu@msn.com

sharleenbailon@gmail.com

mamk.united@gmail.com

hsubuck@gmail.com

ocawestchester@yahoo.com

bobby.ton mail.com

Address

400 E. Main St.
3904 Victoria Dr.
505 Fifth St.

115 Millard Avenue
30 Lake St., Apt. 12J
127 Patmore Ave

peterliu.omandarin@gmail.com 361 N Central Ave

bpahwa@gmail.com
y.diana.pan@gmail.com
pao@jhu.edu
Gip4989@gmail.com
satok@orient-usa.com
hhshih@gmail.com
asingh89@outlook.com
kstar@law.pace.edu
anjalitchen@yahoo.com

jinwhang@zoho.com
wu@lilianwu.org

vyoungkc@aol.com

1 Deer Run

8 Prescott Place

140 South Bedford Rd.
62 Somerset Dr.

116 Devoe Road

4 lvy Ridge Ct.

22 Beaver Hill Road
457 Oid Sleepy Hollow Rd
6 Zinsser Way

76 Maywood Rd.

260 Douglas Rd.

4 Havilands Lane

City/Village

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
sleepy Hollow NY 10591
White Plains, NY 10603
Yonkers, NY 10710

Hartsdale, NY 10530

Rye Brook, NY 10573

Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Yonkers, NY 10710
Chappaqua, NY 10514

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Elmsford, NY 10523
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
New Rochelle, NY 10804
Chappaqua, NY 10514

White Plains, NY 10605

18



Phone Number
914 738 2645
914 954 0022
203 907 7256
617 877 7067
914-714-2712
(914) 312-5833
504-460-1248
914 420 9959
541-231-9520
914-473-1690
914 261 5585
(201) 665-3440
914-241-1535
914 523 6874
{914) 462-9016
202 297 6017
917 239 2499
914-671-6479
917 885 5899

Attended
Excused
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Absent
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
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Asian American Advisory Board - April 12, 2023

Last Name
Anandu, MD, FACP
Bailon, Esq.
Chung

Hsu

Kaung

Kollarnalil

Pahwa

Pan

Park

Sato

Shih

Singh

Star

Thavendran Chen
Whang

Wu

Young

First Name
Nandini
Sharleen A.
Jeanhee
Marjorie
William

Tony

Dr. Bhavana A.
Dr. Yung-Yi Diana
"John" Yun Mo
Koji

Howard
Anand

Kasama

Anjali

Jin

Lilian

Vincent S.

E-mail

nanandu@msn.com

sharleenbailon@gmail.com
mamk.united@gmail.com

hsubuck@gmail.com

ocawestchester@yahoo.com

bobby.tony@gmail.com

bpahwa@gmail.com

y.diana.pan@gmail.com

Gip4989@gmail.com

satok@orient-usa.com

hhshih@gmail.com

asingh89@outlook.com

kstar@law.pace.edu

anjalitchen@vyahoo.com

finwhang@zoho.com
wu@lilianwu.org
oungkc@aol.com

Address

400 E. Main St.
3904 Victoria Dr.
505 Fifth St.

115 Millard Avenue
30 Lake St., Apt. 12J
127 Patmore Ave

1 Deer Run

8 Prescott Place

62 Somerset Dr.
116 Devoe Road

4 vy Ridge Ct.

22 Beaver Hill Road

457 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd

6 Zinsser Way
76 Maywood Rd.
260 Douglas Rd.
4 Havilands Lane

City/Village

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
sleepy Hollow NY 10591
White Plains, NY 10603
Yonkers, NY 10710

Rye Brook, NY 10573

Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
Yonkers, NY 10710
Chappaqua, NY 10514

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Elmsford, NY 10523
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
New Rochelle, NY 10804
Chappaqua, NY 10514

White Plains, NY 10605
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Phone Number

914 738 2645
914 954 0022
203 907 7256
617 877 7067
914-714-2712
(914) 312-5833
914 420 9959
541-231-9520
914 261 5585
(201) 665-3440
914-241-1535
914 523 6874
(914) 462-9016
202 297 6017
917 239 2499
914-671-6479
917 885 5899

Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Excused
Excused
Excused
Attended
Excused
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COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER
OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK )
)} ss.
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )
L \[’ Neent YU’ v “‘al do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support
(Print or Type Name)
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will faithfully
discharge the dun&c of the office of NMFARBRR in and for the
(Print or Type Board Name)
/}cm»- Q‘bv-[j_ VAs0¥ $0ony €
County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability. j
Date: 3-1 S'ZB é A i
(Signatyye)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /5 day of M&rﬁ/) 5
2023 . #

JO ANN HUNT
NOTARY PUBLIC-$TATE OF NEW YORK
LT No. 01HUB408025
(Signature) Quslified In Westchasiar County
My Commission Expiras 03-23-2024

J‘-'

(Print or Type Name)
FS4

(Title of Official Administering Oath)

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room
916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the
notice of appointment.
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Westchestern

George Latimer
County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Lillian S. Wu, as a member of the Westchester County Asian
American Advisory Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, 1, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in
accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint
Lillian S. Wu, 260 Douglas Road, Chappaqua, New York as a member of the
Westchester County Asian American Advisory Board, for the term March 1, 2023 to
December 31, 2024.

Given under my hand

and seal this 1 day
of March, 2023.

eorge/lLatimer

County Executive
Office of the County Executive
Michaclinn Office Building
1118 Martine Avenue Email: CEawestchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (91:D995-2900 westehestergov.com
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George Latimer
County Executive

March 1, 2023

Ms. Lillian Wu
260 Douglas Road
Chappaqua, NY 10514

Dear Ms. Wu,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Asian American
Advisory Board, effective today, Wednesday, March 1, 2023. This appointment is for a term to expire on
December 31, 2024.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but
your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either by
appearing at the County Clerk’s office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be
submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called
before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are
responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer

Westchester County Executive
GLits

ce: Honorable Board of Legislators
Joan McDonaid, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building

148 Martine Avenue Email: ce@westcheslergov.com

White Plains, New York 10601 Telephona: (814)085-2500 westchestergov.com
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Asian American Advisory Board - February 1, 2023

Last Name First Name
Anandu,+5:18 MD, F£Nandini
Bailon, Esq. Sharleen A.
Chung Jeanhee

Hsu Marjorie
Imamura David

Kaung William
Kollarnalil Tony

Liu Peter (Peng Liu)
Naeem Dr. Asma
Pahwa Dr. Bhavana A.
Pan Dr. Yung-Yi Diana
Pao Dr. Lincoln
Park “John" Yun Mo
Sato Koji

Shih Howard

Singh Anand

Star Kasama
Thavendran Chen  Anjali

Whang Jin

Wu Lilian

Young Vincent S.

E-mail

nanandu@msn.com
sharleenbailon@gmail.com
mamk.united@gmail.com
hsubuck@gmail.com
david.imamura@gmail.com
ocawestchester@yahoo.com
bobby.tony@gmail.com
peterliv.omandarin@gmail.com

Doctornaeem824@yahoo.com
bpahwa@gmail.com
y.diana.pan@gmail.com
pao@ijhu.edu
Gip4989@gmail.com
satok@orient-usa.com
hhshih@gmail.com
asingh89@outlook.com
kstar@law.pace.edu
anjalitchen@yahoo.com
jinwhang@zoho.com
wu@lilianwu.org
vyoungkc@aol.com

Address

400 E. Main St.

3904 Victoria Dr.

505 Fifth St.

115 Millard Avenue

1 Astor Street, Apt 502
30 Lake St., Apt. 12)
127 Patmore Ave

361 N Central Ave
530 Yonkers Ave

1 Deer Run

8 Prescott Place

140 South Bedford Rd.
62 Somerset Dr,

116 Devoe Road

4 vy Ridge Ct.

22 Beaver Hill Road
457 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd
6 Zinsser Way

76 Maywood Rd.

260 Douglas Rd.

4 Havilands Lane

City/Village

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
sleepy Hollow NY 10591
Irvington, NY 10533
White Plains, NY 10603
Yonkers, NY 10710
Hartsdale, NY 10530
Yonkers NY 10704

Rye Brook, NY 10573
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Yonkers, NY 10710
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Elmsford, NY 10523
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
New Rochelle, NY 10804
Chappaqua, NY 10514
White Plains, NY 10605
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Phone Number
914 738 2645
914 954 0022
203 907 7256
617 877 7067
914 275 6132
914-714-2712
(914) 312-5833
504-460-1248
914 237 8463
914 420 9959
541-231-9520
914-473-1690
914 261 5585
(201) 665-3440
914-241-1535
914 523 6874
(914) 462-9016
202 297 6017
917 239 2499
914-671-647%
917 885 5899

Attended
Excused
Excused
Attended
Attended
Excused
Excused
Excused
Excused
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Absent
Excused
Attended
Excused
Attended
Excused
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Asian American Advisory Board - March 1, 2023

Last Name

Anandu, MD, FACP

Bailon, Esq.
Chung

Hsu

Kaung
Kollarnalil
Liu

Pahwa

Pan

Pao

Park

Sato

Shih

Singh

Star
Thavendran Chen
Whang

Wu

Young

First Name
Nandini
Sharieen A.
Jeanhee
Marjorie
William

Tony

Peter (Peng Liu)
Dr. Bhavana A.
Dr. Yung-Yi Diana
Dr. Lincoln
“John" Yun Mo
Koji

Howard

Anand

Kasama

Anjali

Jin

Lilian

Vincent S.

E-mail

nanandu@msn.com

sharleenbailon@gmail.com

mamk.united@gmail.com

hsubuck@gmail.com

ocawestchester@yahoo.com

bobby.tony@gmail.com

Address

400 E. Main St.
3904 Victoria Dr.
505 Fifth St.

115 Millard Avenue
30 Lake St., Apt. 12)
127 Patmore Ave

peterliu.omandarin@gmail.com 361 N Central Ave

bpahwa@gmail.com

y.diana.pan@gmail.com
pao@ihu.edu
Gip4989@gmail.com
satok@orient-usa.com
hhshih@gmail.com
asingh89@outlook.com
kstar@law.pace.edu

anjalitchen@yahoo.com

jinwhang@zoho.com
wu@lilianwu.org

vyoungkc@aol.com

1 Deer Run

8 Prescott Place

140 South Bedford Rd.
62 Somerset Dr.

116 Devoe Road

4 vy Ridge Ct.

22 Beaver Hill Road
457 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd
6 Zinsser Way

76 Maywood Rd.

260 Douglas Rd.

4 Havilands Lane

City/Village

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
sleepy Hollow NY 10591
White Plains, NY 10603
Yonkers, NY 10710

Hartsdale, NY 10530

Rye Brook, NY 10573

Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Yonkers, NY 10710
Chappaqua, NY 10514

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Elmsford, NY 10523
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
New Rochelle, NY 10804
Chappaqua, NY 10514

White Plains, NY 10605

27



Phone Number
914 738 2645
914 954 0022
203 907 7256
617 877 7067
914-714-2712
(914) 312-5833
504-460-1248
914 4209959
541-231-9520
914-473-1690
914 261 5585
(201) 665-3440
914-241-1535
914 523 6874
(914) 462-9016
202 297 6017
917 239 2499
914-671-6479
917 885 5899

Attended
Excused
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Absent
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
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Asian American Advisory Board - April 12, 2023

Last Name

Anandu, MD, FACP

Bailon, Esq.
Chung

Hsu

Kaung
Kollarnalil
Pahwa

Pan

Park

Sato

Shih

Singh

Star
Thavendran Chen
Whang

Wu

Young

First Name
Nandini
Sharleen A.
Jeanhee
Marjorie
William

Tony

Dr. Bhavana A.
Dr. Yung-Yi Diana
"John" Yun Mo
Koji

Howard
Anand

Kasama

Anjali

lin

Lilian

Vincent S.

E-mail

nanandu@msn.com

sharleenbailon@gmail.com

mamk.united@gmail.com

hsubuck@gmail.com

ocawestchester@yahoo.com

bobby.tony@gmail.com

bpahwa@gmail.com
y.diana.pan@gmail.com

Gip4989@gmail.com
satok@orient-usa.com
hhshih@gmail.com
asingh89@outlook.com
kstar@law.pace.edu

anjalitchen@yahog.com

jinwhang@zoho.com
wu@lilianwu.org

vvoungkc@aol.com

Address

400 E. Main St.
3904 Victoria Dr.
505 Fifth St.

115 Millard Avenue
30 Lake St., Apt. 12J
127 Patmore Ave

1 Deer Run

8 Prescott Place

62 Somerset Dr.
116 Devoe Road

4 lvy Ridge Ct.

22 Beaver Hill Road
457 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd
6 Zinsser Way

76 Maywood Rd.
260 Douglas Rd.

4 Havilands Lane

City/Village

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
sleepy Hollow NY 10591
White Plains, NY 10603
Yonkers, NY 10710

Rye Brook, NY 10573

Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
Yonkers, NY 10710
Chappaqua, NY 10514

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Elmsford, NY 10523
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
New Rochelle, NY 10804
Chappaqua, NY 10514

White Plains, NY 10605
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Phone Number
914 738 2645
914 954 0022
203 907 7256
617 877 7067
914-714-2712
(914) 312-5833
914 420 9959
541-231-9520
914 261 5585
(201) 665-3440
914-241-1535
914 523 6874
(914) 462-9016
202 297 6017
917 239 2499
914-671-6479
917 885 5899

Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Excused
Excused
Excused
Attended
Excused
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COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER
OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )
] ]
I, Z / // an _P M/ 24 do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support
(Print or Typc Name)

the constitution of the United States, and the co smutlon of the State of New York, and that I will faithfully
discharge the duties of the office of ,,‘ y j ,‘, ez and for the

County of Westchester, according to the best of myta‘bll} / Q’
Date: 2, / é/ i //44{;’1 LG

(Signature)

Sworn g and subscribed before me this C::*- day of Ma\’d\ L
2

(9,1 4 ﬂ- 1 ﬂ»@ n@@’/ﬂ’ﬁ'
(Signature)

e Ppn Do\omxo

(Print or Type Namc)
L \( - =
(Title of Official Administering Oath)

JULIE ANH POLASKOD
Notary Public - State of New York

NO. 0106419542
Qualified In Queens County
#y Commission Expires Aug 29, 2026

Mail original Oath of Office to Office 1o Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room
916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the
notice of appointment.
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Westcheterm

George Latimer
County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Kasama Star, as a member of the Westchester County Asian
American Advisory Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in
accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint
Kasama Star, 457 Old Sleepy Hollow Road, Pleasantville, New York as a member of
the Westchester County Asian American Advisory Board, for the term March 1, 2023 to
December 31, 2024.

Given under my hand
and seal this 1% day
of March, 2023.

Georgd/L er

County Executive
Office of the County Exceutive
Michaelinn Office Building
148 Martine Avenue IEmail: CEG westchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (91-D995-2900 westchestergov.com
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George Latimer
County Executive

March 1, 2023

Ms. Kasama Star
457 Old Sleepy Hollow Road
Pleasantville, NY 10570

Dear Ms. Star,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Asian American

Advisory Board, effective today, Wednesday, March 1, 2023. This appointment is for a term to expire on
December 31, 2024.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but
your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either by
appearing at the County Clerk’s office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be

submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called
before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are
responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

George Latimer
Westchester County Executive

GLAs
ce: Honorable Board of Legislators
Joan McDonald, Director of Operations
Office of the County Executive
Michaelian Office Building
148 Martine Avenue Email: ce@westchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (914)995-2900 wesichestergov.com
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Asian American Advisory Board - February 1, 2023

Last Name First Name
Anandu,+5:18 MD, F/Nandini
Bailon, Esq. Sharleen A.
Chung Jeanhee

Hsu Marjorie
Imamura David

Kaung William
Kollarnalil Tony

Liu Peter {Peng Liu)
Naeem Dr. Asma
Pahwa Dr. Bhavana A.
Pan Dr. Yung-Yi Diana
Pao Dr. Lincoln
Park "John" Yun Mo
Sato Koji

Shih Howard

Singh Anand

Star Kasama
Thavendran Chen Anjali

Whang Jin

Wu Lilian

Young Vincent S.

E-mail
nanandu@msn.com

sharleenbailon@gmail.com
mamk.united@gmail.com
hsubuck@gmail.com
david.imamura@gmail.com
ocawestchester@yahoo.com
bobby.tony@gmail.com
peterliuv.omandarin@gmail.com

Doctornaeem824@yahoo.com
bpahwa@gmail.com
y.diana.pan@gmail.com
pao@ijhu.edu
Gip4989@gmail.com
satok@orient-usa.com
hhshih@gmail.com
asingh89@outlook.com
kstar@law.pace.edu
anjalitchen@yahoo.com
jiinwhang@zoho.com
wu@lilianwu.org
vyoungkc@aol.com

Address

400 E. Main St.

3904 Victoria Dr.

505 Fifth St.

115 Millard Avenue

1 Astor Street, Apt 502
30 Lake St., Apt. 12J
127 Patmore Ave

361 N Central Ave
530 Yonkers Ave

1 Deer Run

8 Prescott Place

140 South Bedford Rd.
62 Somerset Dr.

116 Devoe Road

4 lvy Ridge Ct.

22 Beaver Hill Road
457 0ld Sleepy Hollow Rd
6 Zinsser Way

76 Maywood Rd.

260 Douglas Rd.

4 Havilands Lane

City/Village

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
sleepy Hollow NY 10591
Irvington, NY 10533
White Plains, NY 10603
Yonkers, NY 10710
Hartsdale, NY 10530
Yonkers NY 10704

Rye Brook, NY 10573
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Yonkers, NY 10710
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Elmsford, NY 20523
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
New Rochelle, NY 10804
Chappaqua, NY 10514
White Plains, NY 10605
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Phone Number

914 738 2645
914 954 0022
203 907 7256
617 877 7067
914 275 6132
914-714-2712
(914) 312-5833
504-460-1248
914 237 8463
914 420 9959
541-231-9520
914-473-1690
914 261 5585
(201) 665-3440
914-241-1535
914 523 6874
(914) 462-9016
202 297 6017
917 239 2499
914-671-6479
917 885 5899

Attended
Excused
Excused
Attended
Attended
Excused
Excused
Excused
Excused
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Absent
Excused
Attended
Excused
Attended
Excused
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Asian American Advisory Board - March 1, 2023

Last Name

Anandu, MD, FACP

Bailon, Esq.
Chung

Hsu

Kaung
Kollarnalil
Liu

Pahwa

Pan

Pao

Park

Sato

Shih

Singh

Star
Thavendran Chen
Whang

Wu

Young

First Name
Nandini
Sharleen A.
Jeanhee
Marjorie
William

Tony

Peter {Peng Liu)
Dr. Bhavana A.
Dr. Yung-Yi Diana
Dr. Lincoln
"John" Yun Mo
Koji

Howard

Anand

Kasama

Anjali

Jin

Lilian

Vincent S.

E-mail Address
nanandu@msn.com 400 E. Main St.

sharleenbailon@gmail.com 3904 Victoria Dr.
mamk.united@gmail.com 505 Fifth St.

hsubuck@gmail.com 115 Millard Avenue

ocawestchester@yahoo.com 30 Lake St., Apt. 12J
bobby.tony@gmail.com 127 Patmore Ave
peterliu.omandarin@gmail.com 361 N Central Ave
bpahwa@gmail.com 1 Deer Run

v.diana.pan@gmail.com 8 Prescott Place
pao@jhu.edu 140 South Bedford Rd.
Gip4989@gmail.com 62 Somerset Dr.

satok@orient-usa.com 116 Devoe Road
hhshih@gmail.com 4 lvy Ridge Ct.
asingh89@outlook.com 22 Beaver Hill Road
kstar@law.pace.edu 457 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd
anjalitchen@yahoo.com 6 Zinsser Way
jiinwhang@zoho.com 76 Maywood Rd.

260 Douglas Rd.
4 Havilands Lane

wu@lilianwu.org
vyoungkc@aol.com

City/Village

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
sleepy Hollow NY 10591
White Plains, NY 10603
Yonkers, NY 10710

Hartsdale, NY 10530

Rye Brook, NY 10573

Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
Chappaqua, NY 10514
Yonkers, NY 10710
Chappaqua, NY 10514

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Elmsford, NY 10523
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
New Rochelle, NY 10804
Chappaqua, NY 10514

White Plains, NY 10605
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Phone Number
914 738 2645
914 954 0022
203 907 7256
617 877 7067
914-714-2712
{914) 312-5833
504-460-1248
914 420 9959
541-231-9520
914-473-1690
914 261 5585
(201) 665-3440
914-241-1535
914 523 6874
(914) 462-9016
202 297 6017
917 239 2499
914-671-6479
917 885 5899

Attended
Excused
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Absent
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
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Asian American Advisory Board - April 12, 2023

Last Name

Anandu, MD, FACP

Bailon, Esq.
Chung

Hsu

Kaung
Kollarnalil
Pahwa

Pan

Park

Sato

Shih

Singh

Star
Thavendran Chen
Whang
Wu

Young

First Name
Nandini
Sharleen A,
Jeanhee
Marjorie
William

Tony

Dr. Bhavana A,
Dr. Yung-Yi Diana
“John" Yun Mo
Koji

Howard
Anand

Kasama

Anjali

Jin

Lilian

Vincent S.

E-mail

nanandu@msn.com

sharleenbailon@gmail.com
mamk.united@gmail.com

hsubuck@gmail.com

ocawestchester@yahoo.com

bobby.tony@gmail.com
bpahwa@gmail.com
y.diana.pan@gmail.com
Gip4989@pgmail.com
satok@orient-usa.com
hhshih@gmail.com
asingh89@outlook.com
kstar@law.pace.edu

anjalitchen@vahoo.com

jinwhang@zoho.com

wu@iilianwu.org
wyoungkc@aol.com

Address

400 E. Main St.
3904 Victoria Dr.
505 Fifth St.

115 Millard Avenue
30 Lake St., Apt. 12J
127 Patmore Ave

1 Deer Run

8 Prescott Place

62 Somerset Dr.
116 Deveoe Road

4 vy Ridge Ct.

22 Beaver Hill Road
457 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd
6 Zinsser Way

76 Maywood Rd.
260 Douglas Rd.

4 Havilands Lane

City/Village

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549
Mamaroneck, NY 10543
sleepy Hollow NY 10591
White Plains, NY 10603
Yonkers, NY 10710

Rye Brook, NY 10573

Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
Yonkers, NY 10710
Chappaqua, NY 10514

Mt. Kisco, NY 10549

Eimsford, NY 10523
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706
New Rochelle, NY 10804
Chappaqua, NY 10514

White Plains, NY 10605
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Phone Number

914 738 2645
914 954 0022
203 907 7256
617 877 7067
914-714-2712
(914) 312-5833
914 420 9959
541-231-9520
914 261 5585
(201) 665-3440
914-241-1535
914 523 6874
(914) 462-95016
202 297 6017
917 239 2499
914-671-6479
917 885 5899

Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Attended
Attended
Attended
Excused
Excused
Excused
Excused
Attended
Excused
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COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER
OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )
I LK'MMMA 5 W do solemnly swear (or affirm) that [ will support
(Print or Type Name)

the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will faithfully
discharge the duties of the office of M%Mn and for the
(Print or Type Board Nam

County of; Wc(lchester, according to the best of

Date: 3 6 Q,S

(%m rc)

SworE tEand subscribed before me this L day of M .

(Signature)
Jitl Gwvoss

{Print or Type Name) Rotery puﬂi' mEEo; New York

= .

No. 02GR6271088
M O%‘a.M p v/ {o ( LC. anﬁadnmw:;smm
1 7 CORUTRESH CRpa ey TWZoRS™
(Title of Official Administering Oath) 2024

Mail original Qath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Execulive, 148 Martine Ave., Room
916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing witbin thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the
notice of appointment.
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Westchester

George Latimer
County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Kerry Whelan-Megley, LMSW, as a member of the
Westchester County Community Services Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, 1, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in
accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint
Kerry Whelan-Megley, LMSW, 43 Parkview Avenue, West Harrison, New York as a
member of the Westchester County Community Services Board, for the term March 6,
2023 to December 31, 2026.

Given under my hand
and seal this 6" day
of March, 2023.

George Fatimer
County Executive

Office of the County Exceutive

Michaclinan Office Building
118 Martine Avenue Email: CE@ westchestergov.com

White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (91.D995-2900 westchestergov.com
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George Latimer
County Executive

March 6, 2023

Ms. Kerry Whelan-Megley, LMSW
43 Parkview Avenue
West Harrison, NY 10604

Dear Ms. Whelan-Megley,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Community
Services Board, effective today Monday, March 6, 2023, This appointment is for a term to expire on
December 31, 2026.

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but
your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either
by appearing at the County Clerk’s office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be

submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called
before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are
responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.
Very Truly Yours,

Ny (ol

George Latimer
Westchester County Executive

GLis
cc: Honorable Board of Legislators
Michael Orth, Commissioner, Dept. of Community Mental Health
Joan McDonald, Director of Operations
OfEce of the County Executive
Michaelian Ofiice Building
148 Mertine Avenue Email: ce@westchestergov.com
White Plaina, New York 10601 Talephone: (914)896-2000 westchestergov.com
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Granicus

CSB Attendance — January 12, 2023

Name

Ashley Brody

Barbara Bernstein

Barbara Masur

Dr. Elaine K Haagen

Dr Valsa Madhava

Elaine Bryant

Ellen Mgrehouse

Jewel Johnson

Kerry Whelan-Megley

Rebecca Collins

Stephanie Keegan

Stephanie Marquesano

Present

(3

Absent

O

Excused

O
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Granicus

CSB Attendance —March 9, 2023

< Attendance / March 09, 2023

Name Present Absent Excused

Ashiey Brody 0 O
Barbara Bemstein O O
Barbara Masur O O
Dr. Elaine K Haagen N EJ
Dr. Valsa Madhava O d
Elaine Bryant O 0O
Eilen Morehouse O ]
Jewel Johnson O d
Kerry Whelan-Megley O O
Rebecca Coliins O O
Stephanie Keegan 0O O
Stephanie Marquesano O O

e s e




COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER
OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )

do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support
or Type Name)

the constitution of the United States, and the ganstitution of the State of New York, and that I will faithfully
discharge the duties of the office of in and for the
(Print or Jype Board Name) M

County of Westchester, according to the best of my nbiffﬂ

Date:

(Signature)

Swo;: to and subscribed before me this /4 ""?lay of ZZ?&ZPZ .

““uuu,,"

(Signature) “\\\‘ 0L A R_.z,."'.'_
prol. HRMAS S ORI,

7NO 01AR6 195488
{ QUALIFIEn N %

(Print or Type Name) S WESTCHESTER Lounry)

i COMM gxp ¢
A%, 10271207,

-
-

", A )
c,’ » "-._‘!’_B'.l:l‘.',c.’-"' *0“5'
%hOFNEw\N

(Title of Official Administering Oath) AN

iyt

Mail eriginal Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room
916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the
notice of appointment.
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WestehediGhm

George Latimer
County Executive

WHEREAS, the term of Barbara Masur, as a member of the Westchester County
Community Services Board, has expired:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in
accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, reappoint
Barbara Masur, 49 Cliffside Drive, Yonkers, New York as a member of the Westchester
County Community Services Board, for the term March 6, 2023 to December 31, 2026.

Given under my hand

and seal this 6™ day
of March, 2023.

George Fatinfer

County Executive
Office of the County Exccutive
Michaclian Office Building
118 Martine Avenue [Bmail: Ci@ westchestergov.com . ' B
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (91:0995-2900 westchestergov.com
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George Latimer
County Executive

March 6, 2023

Ms, Barbara Masur
49 Cliffside Drive
Yonkers, NY 10710

Dear Ms, Masur,

It is my pleasure to reappoint you to serve as a member of the Westchester County Community
Services Board, effective today Monday, March 6, 2023, This appointment is for a term to expire on

December 31, 2026,

Your reappointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but
your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Oath of Office within 30 days, either
by appearing at the County Clerk’s office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Qath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your reappointment will be
submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called

before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are

responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.
Very Truly Yours,

Mispy ot

George Latimer
Westchester County Executive

GLAs

ce: Honorable Board of Legislators
Michael Orth, Commissioner, Dept. of Community Mental Health
Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Gffice Building

148 Martine Avenue Email: ce@westchestergov.com

White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (814)995-2800

westchesterpov.com
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Granicus

CSB Attendance ~ January 12, 2023

Name Present Absent Excused
Ashley Brody O a
Barbara Bemstein O |
Barbara Masur O O
Dr Elaine K Haagen O O
Dr. Valsa Madhava ] O
Elaine Bryant O O
Ellen Morehouse O O
Jewel Johnson O O
Kerry Whelan-iegley a O
Rebecca Collins O O
Stephanie Keegan O O

Stephanie Marquesano O O



Granicus

CSB Attendance — March 9, 2023

¢ Aftendance / March 09, 2023

Name

Ashley Brody

Barbara Bernstein

Barbara Masur

Dr. Elaine K Haagen

Dr Valsa Madhava

Elaine Bryant

Eflen Morehouse

Jewel Johnson

Kemry Whelan-Megley

Rebecca Collins

Stephanie Keegan

Stephanie Marquesano

Present

Absent

O

Excused

a
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COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER
OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )

lm Macar

do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support
(Print or Type Namc)

the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will faithfully
discharge the duties of the office of 0 MMuni Keme-L Bau_rA in and for the
(Print or Type Board Name)

County of Westchester, according to the b%rgy abilipy.
Date: 3 |\1 \Q_QB

(Signature)

\\,-

(-\

8 .Q

(<)

S\\ e to and subscribed before me this \_l%"\lny of “C\Nr J\/\ " = g 55

E 3 S

5 e 8-

Hagi”

HEeg b

o A g =

zJS 8T 5

(Signature) ‘:’;‘ 'é E E E
%‘kf‘w@\/\, gU\UQ/U'\AJLCJL.M E Soaig % |
BED B

(Print or Type Name) % v
MC::‘\'C—\-M 3 =

(Title of Official Adl%nistcriug Oath)
[

Mail original Qath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room

916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for {iling within thirtv (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the
notice of appointment.
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Westchestern

George Latimer
County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Advisory
Council on People with Disabilities:

NOW, THEREFORE, 1, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in
accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint
Reneé J.Youn, 76 Cushman Road, Scarsdale, New York as an at-large member of the
Westchester County Advisory Council on People with Disabilities, for the term May 12,
2022 to December 31, 2023.

Given under my hand
and seal this 12" day
of May, 2022.

# il

George Eatlimier
County Executive

Office of the County [xecutive

Michaclian Office Building
118 Martine Avenue Email: ClZawestehestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (910)995-2900 westchestergov.com
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George Latimer
County Executive

May 12, 2022

Ms. Renee Joun
76 Cushman Road
Scarsdale, NY 10583

Dear Ms. Joun,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as an At-Large member of the Westchester County
Advisory Council on People with Disabilities, effective today, Thursday, May 12, 2022. This

appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2023.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Wesichester County Board of Legislators, but
your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Qath of Office within 30 days, either
by appearing at the County Clerk’s office or mailing the signed and notarized form to our office.

When you have filed your Qath of Office, a Resolution to confirm your appointment will be
submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called

before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are

responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure.

Very Truly Yours,

-

George Latimer
Westchester County Executive

GLis

cc: Honaorable Board of Legislators
Evan Latainer, Director, Office for the Disabled
Joan McDonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building

148 Martine Avenue Email: ce@westchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone; (914)996-2900

westchestergov.com

52



Renee J Youn, Piano

Renee Youn is a Korean-American pianist with an extensive
career in solo and chamber music. She has performed in
various venues including Alice Tully and David Geffen Hall in
Lincoln Center, Carnegie Hall, Steinway Hall, The World in Times
Square, Aspen Music Festival, Hyundai Performing Arts Hall in
Seoul, Korea and the Austrian Embassy in Istanbul, Turkey. She
is fluent in a wide-ranging classical and contemporary
repertoire as well as performing on movie soundtracks and
commercials.

Renee received her Accelerated Bachelor and Masters of Music
degree from The Juilliard School in 1997 and her graduate diploma from The New England
Conservatory in 2000. Renee was awarded the Morse Teaching Fellowship, the Secondary Piano
Teaching Fellowship, The Honorary Scholarship for Piano, and the Arnold and Clarice Levy
Scholarship for Piano while attending The Juilliard School.

Renee is originally from New York and recently returned to the United States after living abroad
for ten years with her family in Hong Kong, Australia, Turkey and Russia.
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COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER
OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK
ss.:

St N St

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

/

(i do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support
(Print or Type Name)

the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that I will

faithfully discharge the duties of the office of

County of Westchester, according to the best of

Date\.“[k“ﬂ, ZM Jn 2:2

ok
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 day of ;E H E R

rrre—— ] SR et rey = Joleem
1 S epe et e mn-.wé
RACHEL B 3
‘&M%— : vomc}-;‘

(Signature) . Ly el | Q@E !

Rachel & Cargfrtes, || somsomesuy

¥

(Print or Type Name)

Natalfa Tubli@
(Title of Official Administering Oath)

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room
916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of ofﬁce or the
notice of appointment.
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Westchesterm

George Latimer
County Executive

WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the membership of the Westchester County Citizen’s
Consumer Advisory Council, due to the resignation of Ann Kutter:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, George Latimer, County Executive of Westchester County, in
accordance with the terms and provisions of the Westchester County Charter, appoint
Jane Crimmins, 2 Orchard Drive, South Salem, New York as the Area 7 representative

member of the Westchester County Citizen’s Consumer Advisory Council, for the term
January 20, 2022 to December 31, 2022.

Given under my hand
and seal this 20" day
of January, 2022.

e

George‘ffz;tffn'er
County Executive

Office of the County Lxceutive

Michaelinn Office Building
148 Martine Avenue limail; CE@westchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (91:0)895-2000 westehestergov.com
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George Latimer
County Exzecutive

January 20, 2022

Ms. Jane Crimmins
2 Orchard Drive
South Salem, NY 10590

Dear Ms. Crimmins,

It is my pleasure to appoint you to serve as the Area 7 member of the Westchester County Citizen’s
Consumer Advisory Council, effective today, Thursday, January 20, 2022, pursuant to the Laws of
Westchester County §182.41. This appointment is for a term to expire on December 31, 2022.

Your appointment is subject to confirmation by the Westchester County Board of Legislators, but
your service begins immediately. You must complete the attached Qath of Office and file it with the
County Clerk prior to the next Citizen’s Consumer Advisory Council meeting, and provide this office
with a copy within 30 days. Please contact the Westchester County Office of Consumer Protection at
(914) 995-2167 for the date, place, and time of the upcoming Citizen’s Consumer Advisory Council
meeting for your participation.

When you have filed your Oath of Office, 2 Resolution to confirm your appointment will be

submitted to the County Board of Legislators. As part of the confirmation process, you may be called
before the Board to be interviewed.

Pursuant to Local Law, as a member of a Westchester County Board and/or Commission, you are
responsible for adhering to the requirements of our Code of Ethics.

Warmest wishes for a successful tenure,

Very y Yours,

George Latimer
Westchester County Executive

GL/uts

Honorable Board of Legislators
James Maisano, Director — Office of Consumer Protection
Joan McDaonald, Director of Operations

Office of the County Executive

Michaelian Office Building

148 Martine Avenue Email: ce@westchestergov.com
White Plains, New York 10601 Telephone: (914)995-2900

westchestergov.com

56



Jane Crimmins

2 Orchard Drive, South Salem, NY 10590 | (917) 921-9684 | jane.crimmins@gmail.com

Experience

LEWISBORO TOWN BOARD MEMBER | JAN 1, 2018 - DEC 31, 2021

- Liaison to the Advisory Committee for the Disabled, the Lewisboro Library Board, Katonah Lewisboro
School District, Architecture and Community Review Council, Benefits Office

+ Applied for two grants, winning one from the State Senator’s Office to secure SAM (State Aid to
Municipalities) grant to construct an ADA (Americans with Disabilities Act) accessible trail in the
Lewisboro Town Park.

- Coordinated and managed two food drives in collaboration with the Department of Parks & Recreation

- Launched New Neighbor Network to welcome our newest residents

- Secured access to the Lewisboro Elementary School gym through countless and tireless negotiations

- Reviewed and updated policy to assure compliance with ADA (American with Disabilities Act)
guidelines in our Town spaces, including P&R programs and spaces

- Worked collaboratively with various Board members, community, public and private agencies to erect
a cell phone tower as a step toward complete coverage as we move into an era where connectivity will
be integral to participating in a newly developing “work from home" economy

- Developed an adhoc committee, the “Community Connectivity Committee” that continues to evolve.
Through this process we were able to create a stable and robust Antennae Advisory Board, with Joseph
Neu as chair, and Rob Cummings as a member

« Continue to participate in grassroots movements and comniunity building aimed toward social and
transformative justice.

- Town Communications Development Effort: daily communications during Lewisboro’s state of
emergency, development of social media platforms, bipartisan efforts at collaboration, Development of
Outgoing Communications Team.

MOTHER OF THREE| FEBRUARY 2010-PRESENT

- Full time caregiver for three lively, spirited and fun children of biological descent (6 grade, 3™ grade,
K}
- Household manager

OTR/L | RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY CARE | MARCH 2011 - JUNE 2015
- Provided in-home occupational therapy services to children ages 0-3 and their families.

OTR/L| NEWTON WELLESLEY HOSPITAL | SEPTEBMER 2009 - JANUARY 2011
- Provided occupational therapy services in an adult inpatient psychiatric unit with 40 beds.

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION FIELD COORDINATOR| TEACHERS COLLEGE, COLUMBIA
UNIVERSITY | SEPTEMBER 2003 - JUNE 2006

- Supported an academic team as we combined the early childhood education and early childhood
special education programs.
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- Connected with NYC centers and schools using written, phone and in person correspondence combined
with classroom observations to match graduate students with their desired field experience.

NYC TEACHING FELLOW]| JUNE 2001 - JUNE 2003
- Lead teacher in a 2™ grade classroom at PS 241 in Brooklyn, NY.
+ Earned a tailored M.S. in Education from Brooklyn College.

Volunteer

SCOUTS
» Co-leader for girls troop Pack 154 in Goldens Bridge

LEWISBORO DEMOCRATIC COMMITTEE (LDC)
- Candidate

- Lewisboro 2019 Campaign Manager

- Frequent Volunteer

Katonah Lewisboro Special Eduction Parent-Teacher Organization (KLSEPTO)
- Chair of the events and fundraising committee

Increase Miller Elementary School Parent-Teacher Organization (IMES PTO)

- Member

- Volunteer as needed in the classroom and at special events. Recently helped coordinate, setup and run
the annual holiday boutigue.

Showing Up for Racial Justice (SUR]) - Westchester Chapter
- Member
+ Communications assistant

Equality and Racial Justice Committee (ER]C)

+ KLSD hired NYU consultants to develop this committee

. Monthly meetings

- This committee, after having developed a mission statement, will formulate recommendations to
present to the Board of Education about measurable steps we can take to ensure KLSD is actively
seeking to address systemic issues centered around race, gender, and class

Education

MSOT | MAY 2009 | TUFTS UNIVERSITY: BOSTON SCHOOL OF OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

+ Recipient of Marjorie B. Greene Award given to one student annually in recognition of outstanding
achievement in the areas of leadership and involvement in student and professional activities

- President of SOTA (Student Occupational Therapy Association): 2007-2008

MS | MAY 2004 | BROOKLYN COLLEGE
- Elementary Education

Page 2
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BA | MAY 2000 | COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY
- Major: English Literature
+ Student Athlete: Member of the Women’s Swimming and Diving Team

Page 3
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COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER
OATH OF OFFICE

For Appointees to County Boards and Commissions

STATE OF NEW YORK

55.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

| \ any. C‘/ﬂ YWVL”/LS do solemnly swear {or affirm) that | will support

N/ (Print or Type Name)
the constitution of the United States, and the constitution of the State of New York, and that 1 will

Faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Agt T Mapler dlg \estbef” i and for the
OW2en's (ilemen c;fc%% 3;@{ |

County of Westchester, according to the best of my ability. AL

Date: | :I 31 |2021 Z)ﬂ‘w (Appan™

(Signature)

orn to and subscribed before me this 3 l day of .

it Ahaitl,

~ (Signatyge
U\hmj— L. lenoW

{Print or Type Nam

JANET L. DONOHUE
o NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
No, 01D056259627
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Explres April 16, 20

(Title of Official Administering Oath) d’

=

Mail original Oath of Office to Office to Andrew Ferris, Office of the County Executive, 148 Martine Ave., Room

916D, White Plains, NY 10601 for filing within thirty (30) days of the commencement of the term of office or the
notice of appointment.
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EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 1 OF 2022 CQS ’293\

WHEREAS, Over the past decade, local governments across the United States
have increasingly become targets of cybercriminals, victims of ransomware attacks
and are under constant or nearly constant cyberattack from many directions; and

WHEREAS, cybersecurity threats are constantly evolving to become more
sophisticated and threatening; and

WHEREAS, cyberattacks have already hit New York state agencies, 911 systems,
cities, towns and school districts and pose a significant risk to water systems,
utilities, airports, schools and health care facilities, and cyberattack complaints
increased from 114,702 in 2019 to 241,342 in 2020, according to the FBI; and

WHEREAS, recent cybersecurity incidents such as SolarWinds, Microsoft
Exchange, and the Colonial Pipeline are a sobering reminder that U.S. public and

private sector entities increasingly face sophisticated malicious cyber activity from
both nation-state actors and cyber criminals; and

WHEREAS, in the United States, two well-publicized cases of local government

breaches—Atlanta, Georgia, in 2018, and Baltimore, Maryland, in 2019—cost
those cities $15 million and $18 million, respectively; and

WHEREAS, data breaches result in the expense of discovering and responding to

the breach, the cost of downtime, and lost revenue, and the long-term reputational

damage to an organization and its brand; and ﬁo
\ %

WHEREAS, cybersecurity breaches could harm individuals whose personﬁ
identifiable information in the County’s possession is improperly accessed b%\\'l G
hackers; and .\-\'!‘
ﬂa‘ \- ‘ﬁ;
WHEREAS, a strong cybersecurity strategy to protect critical systems can ?
a good security posture against malicious attacks designed to access, alter, delete,
destroy or extort an organization's or user's systems and sensitive data, and prevent
attacks that aim to disable or disrupt a system's or device's operations; and

WHEREAS, it is crucial that Westchester County implement steps to anticipate
and prepare for cybersecurity threats because failure to do so places the County at
increased risk of suffering otherwise preventable cybersecurity breaches;
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NOW, THEREFORE, 1, George Latimer, County Executive of the County of
Westchester, in accordance with my statutory duties, do hereby order that there

shall be a Task Force on Cybersecurity (“Task Force”) to advise the County
Executive and the Board of Legislators; and it is further

RESOLVED that the Task Force shall be constituted as follows:

1. The Task Force shall consist of nine (9) members;

a. The Board of Legislators shall appoint three members of the Task Force;
b. The County Executive shall appoint six (6) members;

2. Of the nine (9) members first appointed, three shall be appointed until
December 31, 2022; three (3) shall be appointed until December 31, 2023;
and three (3) shall be appointed until December 31, 2024; Thereafter each
member of the Task Force shall be appointed to a three (3) year term;

3. The County Executive shall designate the Chair of the Task Force;

4. The Chief Information Officer or her designee shall serve as an ex officio
member of the Task Force. Other ex officio members may be designated by
the County Executive as deemed necessary;

5. The Chair of the Board of Legislators shall designate one of the members of

the Board of Legislators to serve as an ex officio member of the Task
Force;

6. The members of the Task Force shall be residents of Westchester County;
7. The members of the Task Force shall serve without compensation;

8. The Task Force shall meet at such times and places as the members
determine;

9. The Task Force shall review the County’s current cybersecurity policies,
procedures, practices and programs to assess the County’s overall

cybersecurity risks including the County’s susceptibility to ransomware
attacks;
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10. The Task Force shall recommend effective policies and/or services,
strategies, legislation and funding priorities to reduce the threat of
cyberattacks, ensure the implementation of procedures for the
identification and response to cyberattacks, and that appropriate training

for all County employees on cybersecurity is instituted Countywide; and it
is further

RESOLVED, that this Executive Order shall take effect immediately and shall
remain in effect until otherwise superseded or revoked.

GEORGE LATIMER
“County Executive

Dated: January , 2022
White Plains, New York
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